SENATE AMENDMENT NO.

Offered by			Of _					
Amend SCS/Senate	Bill No.	237	_, Page	2	_, Section	538.205	_, Line <u>22</u>	

by striking the words "person or entity" and inserting in lieu 2 3 thereof the follow: "licensed physician"; and further amend line 23 by striking the words "health care provider" and inserting in lieu thereof the following: "hospital"; and further amend lines 5 6 23 and 24 by striking the words "health care provider" and inserting in lieu thereof the following: "hospital"; and further 8 amend line 24 by striking the words "person or entity" and 9 inserting in lieu thereof the following: "licensed physician"; and further amend line 25 by striking the words "health care 10 provider" and inserting in lieu thereof the following: 11 12 "hospital"; and further amend said line by striking the words "person or entity" and inserting in lieu thereof the following: 13 "licensed physician"; and further amend line 27 by striking the 14 words "health care provider" and inserting in lieu thereof the 15 following: "hospital"; and further amend line 28 by striking the 16 words "health care provider" and inserting in lieu thereof the 17 18 following: "hospital".

Further amend the title and enacting clause accordingly.

19